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Mode I DCB Fracture Surfaces
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Mode I DCB Fracture Surfaces



Initial Rheological Experiments  
6

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
10-1

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

Time [min]

C
o

m
pl

ex
 V

is
co

si
ty

 [P
a·

s]

3°C/min 3°C/min1°C/min

96 min

120 min

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

 T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 [°
C

]

Initial low α 

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
10-1

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Time [min]

C
om

pl
ex

 V
is

co
si

ty
 [P

a·
s]

3°C/min 1°C/min 3°C/min

120 min

147 min

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

 T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 [°
C

]

Initial medium α 



In-Situ Testing
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• Custom 450/225 kVp Hutch in 
µ-VIS X-ray Imaging Centre 
used for In-Situ characterisation.

• Custom UoB heating rig 
developed in BCI used.



In-Situ Testing 
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Oven Chamber 
@120°C
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In-Situ Results
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High Degree of Cure Low Degree of Cure



Thank you!
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